Product details: Whirlpool Tumble Dryer

Models include Indesit, Hotpoint, Creda, Swan and Proline made between 2004 and 2015. 

Reason for recall:

Whirlpool has recalled 500,000 tumble dryers for safety reasons, specifically fire safety risks.

Please make sure you check your appliance.

Check your appliance

You can also check your appliance by calling 0800 151 0905. 

What should you do next?

  • If you have an affected appliance unplug it and do not use it until it has been replaced or modified
  • Check the product recall notification for details of what to do next
  • If no details are shown, contact either the seller or Citizens Advice on 03444 111 444 or visit them at www.citizensadvice.org.uk
  • More information on returning recalled products can be found

If you have an affected tumble dryer, Whirlpool are offering the the choice to have it replaced free of charge, to opt for an upgrade from £59, to have it fixed by an engineer or to choose a refund, which will be dependent on the age of your tumble dryer.

For full details visit Whirlpool Corporation